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LAND OF QUALITY FOODS 

OFFICE OF THl'1 COMMISSIONER 

STATE OF MINNESOTA 

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
90 W. PLATO BOULEVARD 

SAINT PAUL, MN. 55107 

Telephone: (612) 297-2200 

ORDER TO ESTABLISH FEES 

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 1982 

Pursuant to the authority vested in me, under Laws of Minnesota, 1982, 
Chapter 508, Section 3, Subdivision 3, and Chapter 635, Section 3, 
Subdivision 3, I hereby find the need for establishing fees and hereby order 
that the following fees be set for grain bank operators, grain buyers, grain 
terminal warehouses, and grain storage warehouses. The fees shall be 
effective July 1, 1982. These fees are payable to the Commissioner of 
Agriculture pursuant to law. 

Grain Bank Operator, Grain Buyer, and Grain Terminal Warehouse Fees 

Grain Bank License Fee 
Grain Buyers License Fee 
Grain Terminal Warehouse License Fee 
Examination Fee 

Grain Storage Warehouse Fees 

Grain Storage Warehouse License Fee 

Grain Storage Examination Fee 

Bushel Capacity 

Less than 150,000 bushels 
151,000 to 250,000 bushels 
251,000 to 500,000 bushels 
501,000 to 750,000 bushels 
751,000 to 1,000,000 bushels 
1,001,000 to 1,200,000 bushels 
1,201,000 to 1,500,000 bushels 
1,501,000 to 2,000,000 bushels 
2,001,000 to 2,500,000 bushels 

Second warehouse examination based on a charge 

DATED: May 7, 1982 

APPROVED: Commissioner of Finance 

$25.00 
$50.00 
$75.00 
$20.00 per hour 
per examiner 

$35.00 

Fee 

$ 250.00 
$ 350.00 
$ 450.00 
$ 550.00 
$ 650.00 
$ 750.00 
$ 850.00 
$ 950.00 
$1,050.00 
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.., MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE 
GRAIN INSPECTION DIVISION 

F. Y. 1983 ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES 
GRAIN STORAGE AND WAREHOUSE ACTIVITY 

The following information is a breakdown of estimated revenue and expenditures 
to justify the proposed fees for this activity. 

Estimated Expenditures 

Object Code Desc ri pti on Amount 

01 Salary and Fringe (1} $145,720 
10 Rents and Leases 3,200 
12 Repair Services 600 
14 Printing and Binding 7,000 
16 Professional and Technical Services 50,000 
18 Purchased Services 750 
20 Communications 5,000 
21 In-State Travel 32,320 
30 Supplies 2,600 
40 Equipment 7,000 
90 Redistributed Services 12,900 

TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES $267,090 

(1) This figure was computed using the F.Y. 1983 estimated salary roster. 
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Estimated Revenue 
.,, 

, .. 
'. 
Number of Licenses Description 

150 
2 

457 
1,380 

Number of 
Elevators 

162 
67 

135 
58 
17 
8 
6 
2 

2 

Grain Bank 
Terminal Warehouse 
Grain Storage Warehouse 
Grain Buyers 

TOTAL 

Capacity 

Less than 150,000 bushels 
151,000-250,000 bushels 
251,000-500,000 bushels 
501,000-750,000 bushels 
751,000-1,000,000 bushels 
1,001,000-1,200,000 bushels 
l,201,000-1,500,000 bushels 
1,501,000-2,000,000 bushels 
2,001,000-2,500,ooo bushels 

TOTAL 

Estimated License Revenue 
Estimated Examination Fee Revenue 

TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE 

PREPARED BY: Grain Inspection Division 
DATE: April 30, 1982 

Proposed Fee 

$25 
75 
35 
50 

First Exam 
Fee 

$ 250 
350 
450 
550 
650· 
750 
850 
950 

1,050 

Amount 

$3,750 
150 

15,995 
69,000 

$88,895 

Estimated 
Revenue 

$40,500 
23,450 
60,750 
31,900 
11,050 
6,000 
5,100 
.1,900 
2,100 

$182,750 

$88,895 
$182,750 
$271,645 
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