

LAND OF QUALITY FOODS

# STATE OF MINNESOTA

#### DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

90 W. PLATO BOULEVARD SAINT PAUL, MN. 55107

Telephone: (612) 297-2200

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER

#### ORDER TO ESTABLISH FEES

EFFECTIVE: July 1, 1982

Pursuant to the authority vested in me, under Laws of Minnesota, 1982, Chapter 508, Section 3, Subdivision 3, and Chapter 635, Section 3, Subdivision 3, I hereby find the need for establishing fees and hereby order that the following fees be set for grain bank operators, grain buyers, grain terminal warehouses, and grain storage warehouses. The fees shall be effective July 1, 1982. These fees are payable to the Commissioner of Agriculture pursuant to law.

# Grain Bank Operator, Grain Buyer, and Grain Terminal Warehouse Fees

Grain Bank License Fee Grain Buyers License Fee	\$25.00 \$50.00
Grain Terminal Warehouse License Fee	\$75.00
Examination Fee	\$20.00 per hour
	per examiner

#### Grain Storage Warehouse Fees

Grain Storage Warehouse License Fee \$35.00

### Grain Storage Examination Fee

Bushel Capacity	<u>Fee</u>
Less than 150,000 bushels	\$ 250.00
151,000 to 250,000 bushels	\$ 350.00
251,000 to 500,000 bushels	\$ 450.00
501,000 to 750,000 bushels	\$ 550.00
751,000 to 1,000,000 bushels	\$ 650.00
1,001,000 to 1,200,000 bushels	\$ 750.00
1,201,000 to 1,500,000 bushels	\$ 850.00
1,501,000 to 2,000,000 bushels	\$ 950.00
2.001.000 to 2.500.000 bushels	\$1.050.00

Second warehouse examination based on a charge of \$20.00 per hour per examiner.

DATED: May 7, 1982

APPROVED: Commissioner of Finance

Commissioner of Agriculture STATE OF MINNESOTA

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

MAY 28 1982

Seetin

||:U5 |11 M

By Clean Colog 3/2/82

Com andrand Hunger

ENJOY THE HIGH QUALITY AND INFINITE VARIETY OF MINNESOTA FOODS

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER

NITY EMPLOYER

13399

# MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE GRAIN INSPECTION DIVISION F.Y. 1983 ESTIMATED REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES GRAIN STORAGE AND WAREHOUSE ACTIVITY

The following information is a breakdown of estimated revenue and expenditures to justify the proposed fees for this activity.

# Estimated Expenditures

Object Code	Description	Amount
01	Salary and Fringe (1)	\$145,720
10	Rents and Leases	3,200
12	Repair Services	600
14	Printing and Binding	7,000
16	Professional and Technical Services	50,000
18	Purchased Services	750
20	Communications	5,000
21	In-State Travel	32,320
30	Supplies	2,600
40	Equipment	7,000
90	Redistributed Services	12,900
	TOTAL ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES	\$267,090

<sup>(1)</sup> This figure was computed using the F.Y. 1983 estimated salary roster.

# **Estimated Revenue**

No. of the control of			
Number of Licen	ses <u>Description</u>	Proposed Fee	Amount
150	Grain Bank	\$25	\$ 3,750
2	Terminal Warehouse	75	150
457	Grain Storage Warehouse	35	15,995
1,380	Grain Buyers	50	69,000
	TOTAL		\$88,895
		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e	
Number of		First Exam	Estimated
Elevators	Capacity	<u>Fee</u>	Revenue
162 L	ess than 150,000 bushels	\$ 250	\$40,500
67 1	51,000-250,000 bushels	350	23,450
135 2	51,000-500,000 bushels	450	60,750
58 50	01,000-750,000 bushels	550	31,900
17 7	51,000-1,000,000 bushels	650∙	11,050
8 1	,001,000-1,200,000 bushels	750	6,000
6 1	,201,000-1,500,000 bushels	850	5,100
2 1	,501,000-2,000,000 bushels	950	1,900
2 2	,001,000-2,500,000 bushels	1,050	2,100
	TOTAL		\$182,750
	Estimated License Revenue		\$88,895
	Estimated Examination Fee Reven	ue	\$182,750
	TOTAL ESTIMATED REVENUE		\$271,645

PREPARED BY: Grain Inspection Division DATE: April 30, 1982

#0946C #0018C